BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2022-137

AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SURPLUS PERSONAL PROPERTY NO LONGER NEEDED FOR PUBLIC USE ON AN ONLINE AUCTION WEBSITE

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach has determined that the personal property incorporated described on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein is no longer needed for public use; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach intends to utilize the online auction services of **GovDeals** located at **govdeals.com**; and

WHEREAS, the sales are being conducted pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36 and the guidance set forth in the Division of Local Government Services' Local Finance Notice 2019-15; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the Borough is hereby authorized to sell the surplus personal property as indicated on **Schedule A** on an online auction website entitled **govdeals.com**.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the agreement entered into between **GovDeals** and the Borough of Bradley Beach are available at **govdeals.com** and in the Municipal Clerk's office.

Seconded by Councilman Sexsmith and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the May 10, 2022 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz
Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk

SCHEDULE A

DESCRIPTION	MAKE	MODE	SERIAL NUMBER
Vehicle-Utility	Electric	Gem	
Truck-Sanitation	GMC	1987	1GDP7D1G7HV507016
Bus-Passenger with Lift Fork	FORD	2003	1FDXE45P83HA86101
Aerial Truck #1 Baker/Aerial	MACK	1978	1M1A111Y5DM002241
Engine #2 Engine-Pumper	MACK	1984	CF611FCF686FAP1210